
Tricaliz Máddi SE35719/2017: Very good

Rusback's Bria SE18499/2017: Sufficient

41p

30p

28p

29p

Fjällfarmens Pralin SE22686/2015: Excellent 4ökk 27p

Finda Lahkú SE42153/2018: Very good 4junkk 26p 25p

Girongårdens Lieddi SE11674/2016: Excellent

Lappeland's Nero SE17002/2017: Excellent 2ökk CK 30p Jarfa's Culculus Canorus DK01182/2016: Excellent

Tyrihans av Vintervidda NO57136/17: Excellent 3ökk Lumilumous Anikka SE47726/2016: Excellent 25p

Lapinpoika's Chips SE29229/2016: Excellent 4ökk 26p Girongårdens Lady Surprise SE23171/2011: Very good

Black Blossom Hurra X-mas SE13069/2017: Very good

Katajavaaran Ahkio SE17001/17: Very good

Lapinlumon Missukka SE59492/2015: Very good

Skoglundens Curry SE17315/2016: Very good

King Blue Lagoon Erox SE43012/2015: Very good

Rld N Trollflickans Bond SE56473/2016: Sufficient

39p

38p 30p

27p

SE UCH Lapinlumon Qumma SE27968/2016: Excellent24p

SE UCH Lumilumous Arcturus SE47727/2017: Very good

Skogsgläntans Eero S54425/2009: Good

32p

Majälkes Skajja SE55297/2017: Excellent 2junkk CK 31p 27p

Newcroft's Haley SE51202/2017: Excellent 3junkk 28p

27p 26p

Finda Leija DK06498/2018: Very good Finda Lahkú SE42153/2018: Excellent 4junkk 25p

Girongårdens Kultatähti SE13407/2018: Very good Newcroft's Johnny Drama SE20444/2018: Very good

Trollflickans Carisma SE50500/2017: Very good

29p

Lappeland's Nero SE17002/2017: Excellent 3ökk CK 28p

Newcroft´s Margaret SE42292/17: Excellent 3ukk 28p

Lapinlumon Eira SE36508/2017: Excellent 4ukk 27p

Stenseitens Ulriikka SE23577/2017: Excellent 25p Lapinlumon Favro SE24699/2015: Excellent 23p

Samegulds Amor av Kärleken SE19060/2014: Excellent 23p

Black Blossom Hurra X-mas SE13069/2017: Very good

Samenäsets Alizza SE41299/2017: Very Good Katajavaaran Ahkio SE17001/17: Very good

Rävrackans Icing on the cake SE15587/2017: 

Excellent 2ukk

King Blue Lagoon Highly Hilja SE26005/2017: Very 

good

He JW-15, FI V-16, FI V-17, WW-18, FI UCH 

Expected Daim FI44229/14: Excellent 1chkk CK btkl-

1 CERT NORDC BIR SVENSK 

UTSTÄLLNINSCHAMPION!

LT UCH, SE UCH, DK UCH, LV UCH Born to 

rule from the shadows SE46512/2016: Excellent 2chkk 

CK btkl-4

Månskimrans Älmer Äppelkvist SE146117/2017: 

Sufficient

Rld N, SE UCH, DK UCH Black Track's Yo-yo 

SE56372/2013: Very good 4chkk

DK UCH, SE UCH Jarfa's Tsaikka DK01320/2016: 

Excellent 3chkk CK

Expected Hudson FI38246/17: Excellent 1ökk CK 

bhkl-1 CERT CACIB BIR

Kaunis Unelma A Tale of Mowgli DK20231/2016: 

Excellent 4ökk CK

Yatzy av Vintervidda NO48165/17: Excellent 1ukk CK 

btkl-3

Resultat Januari-Mars år 2019 

Finsk Lapphund

GÖTEBORG SKK Matti Tuominen 190105   Rapp: 

SKK 53 hundar 21 hanar + 32 tikar

Veslefrikk av Vintervidda NO57135/2017: Excellent 

1junkk CK bhkl-3 R-CERT

Herding Instinct's Winning Edge SE53185/2017: 

Excellent 2junkk CK

Lapinlauhan Palava Rakkaus FI29527/16: Excellent 

2ökk CK

Lapinlumon Lapinmyrsky SE15364/2018: Excellent 

3junkk CK

Expected Hudson FI38246/17: Excellent 1ökk CK 

bhkl-2 CERT R-NORDC

Kaunis Unelma A Tale of Mowgli DK20231/2016: 

Very good

Brickebos Julia SE30750/2016: Excellent 1ökk CK btkl-

2 R-CERT R-NORDC

Black Blossom Lady Balva SE31747/2015: Excellent 

3ökk

DK JV-17 DK V-17 SE JV-17 Dynamic Angels Nordic 

Pink Lady SE11137/2017: Excellent

King Blue Lagoon Forever Foxy SE17969/2016: Very 

good

SE UCH, NO UCH Unelias av Vintervidda 

NO43222/13: Excellent 4chkk

*C.I.B, DK UCH, NO UCH, SE UCH, SE V-13, SE 

V-15 Ukkonen av Vintervidda NO47188/12: Excellent 

1chkk CK bhkl-1 NORDC   BIM

SE UCH Tricaliz Gulli SE24215/2013: Excellent 

3chkk CK

GÖTEBORG SKK Leif Herman Willberg 190106   

Rapp: SKK 43 hundar 21 hanar + 22 tikar

Tyrihans av Vintervidda NO57136/17: Excellent 2ökk 

CK bhkl-4

Veslefrikk av Vintervidda NO57135/2017: Excellent 

1junkk CK bhkl-3 R-CERT

Herding Instinct's Winning Edge SE53185/2017: 

Excellent 2junkk

Lapinlumon Lapinmyrsky SE15364/2018: Excellent 

3junkk

SE UCH, DK UCH, DK V-18 Black Blossom Troll 

Raffi SE34444/14: Excellent 2chkk CK bhkl-4

Lapinlumon Lapinseita SE15368/2018: Excellent 

1junkk CK

Bernadette Nezkrotna Markyza SE21274/2018: Very 

good 4junkk



Rld N Trollflickans Bond SE56473/2016: Very good 27p

31p

29p

28p

27p

22p

23p

21p

38p 22p

28p

Trollflickans Carisma SE50500/2017: Excellent 3junkk 27p

Newcroft's Haley SE51202/2017: Very good 4junkk 26p

Newcroft´s Margaret SE42292/17: Excellent 2ukk CK 30p 22p

Tricaliz Máddi SE35719/2017: Excellent 3ukk 27p

Samenäsets Alizza SE41299/2017: Very Good 4ukk 26p

Lapinlumon Eira SE36508/2017: Very good 21p

Rusback's Bria SE18499/2017: Very good

Lapinlumon Missukka SE59492/2015: Excellent 1ökk 29p 21p

28p

Lumilumous Anikka SE47726/2016: Excellent 3ökk 27p

26p

Brickebos Julia SE30750/2016: Excellent 24p

24p

30p

Fjällfarmens Pralin SE22686/2015: Very good

29p

39p

38p

39p

SE UCH Tricaliz Gulli SE24215/2013: Excellent 3chkk 27p

26p

26p

38p

Lapinlumon Fanfaari SE24700/15: Excellent 4ökk 25p

*C.I.B, SE UCH, DK UCH, NO UCH, NORD 

UCH Black Track's Noblesse S25483/2009: Excellent 

3vetkk

*C.I.B, SE UCH, FI UCH, NO UCH, DK UCH, 

NORD UCH, LX CH Tricaliz Connie 

SE39158/2010: Excellent 1vetkk CK Vet.CERT BIR-

Veteran
Rld N, SE UCH, DK UCH Black Track's Yo-yo 

SE56372/2013: Excellent 4chkk

KAJAANI FKK Pirjo Hjelm 190112   Rapp: FKK 64 

hundar 20 hanar + 34 tikar

SE UCH Lapinpeikon Täydellinen Toveri 

SE17171/2017: Excellent 3chkk CK bhkl-3 CERT  

FINSK UTSTÄLLNINGSCHAMPION!

BÖ Esa Ruotsalainen   190215   Rapp: NKK  39 

hundar 20 hanar + 19 tikar

Trollflickans Carisma SE50500/2017: Excellent 1junkk 

CK Jun.CERT, R-CERT

DKJUCH Born To Rule Hawk Girl Shiera 

SE57516/2017: Excellent 2ukk CK

Rld N, F, SE UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Alpina 

SE57295/2015: Excellent 1chkk CK btkl-2 R-CACIB

*C.I.B, WA-18, SE UCH, DK UCH, LT CH, NL 

CH, Rld N, F Trollflickans Avanti SE57290/2015: 

Excellent 2chkk CK btkl-3

DK JV-17 DK V-17 SE JV-17 Dynamic Angels Nordic 

Pink Lady SE11137/2017: Excellent 2ökk

FREDRICIA  Kersten Scheel   190209   Rapp: DKK  

36 hundar 15 hanar + 21 tikar

Yatzy av Vintervidda NO48165/17: Excellent 1ukk CK 

btkl-2 R-CERT

Black Blossom Lady Balva SE31747/2015: Excellent 

4ökk

NO JV-17, SE UCH, SE VDH Urpo Av Vintervidda 

SE49068/16: Excellent 4chkk CK

KAUNAS, Lettland  Jürette Bútkiéne   190127     

Rapp: Johanna Levin 9 hundar 4 hanar + 5 tikar

SE UCH, DK UCH, EE CH Lapinlumon Mörökölli 

SE59487/2015: Excellent 2chkk R-CACIB

BALT CH, LT CH, LV CH, EE CH, DK UCH, SE 

UCH Born to rule from the shadows SE46512/2016: 

Excellent 1chkk CERT CACIB BIM  Kaunas Winner!

SE UCH, DK UCH, Black Track's Scooter 

SE31172/2012: Excellent 1ökk CERT Litauisk 

utställningschanmpion!

SE UCH, FI UCH, NO UCH, NORD UCH 

Hoodwink's Artic Nimbus SE21969/2014: Excellent 

4chkk CK

Rld N, F, SE UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Alpina 

SE57295/2015: Excellent 2chkk CK btkl-3

Newmountain's X-mas Gift-Haiwa SE20601/2016: 

Very good

King Blue Lagoon Forever Foxy SE17969/2016: 

Excellent

DK UCH, SE UCH Jarfa's Tsaikka DK01320/2016: 

Excellent

SE UCH Lumilumous Arcturus SE47727/2017: 

Excellent

SE UCH, NO UCH Unelias av Vintervidda 

NO43222/13: Excellent

Lapinlumon Lapinseita SE15368/2018: Excellent 

1junkk CK btkl-4 R-CERT

Bernadette Nezkrotna Markyza SE21274/2018: 

Excellent 2junkk

*C.I.B, DK UCH, NO UCH, SE UCH, SE V-13, SE 

V-15 Ukkonen av Vintervidda NO47188/12: Excellent 

1chkk CK bhkl-2 R-CACIB

SE UCH, DK UCH, DK V-18 Black Blossom Troll 

Raffi SE34444/14: Excellent 2chkk CK

SE UCH, DK UCH, LT CH Black Track's Scooter 

SE31172/2012: Excellent 1ökk CERT R-CACIB

SE UCH, DK UCH, EE CH Lapinlumon Mörökölli 

SE59487/2015: Excellent 2chkk

BALT CH, LT CH, LV CH, EE CH, DK UCH, SE 

UCH Born to rule from the shadows SE46512/2016: 

Excellent 2chkk

KAUNAS, Lettland  Tatiana Romanovskaya   190126   

Rapp: Johanna Levin 9 hundar 4 hanar + 5 tikar

Hoodwink's Millimol SE53426/2017: Excellent 2ukk 

CK

SE UCH Lapinlumon Qumma SE27968/2016: 

Excellent 3chkk CK

SE UCH, FI UCH Expected Daim FI44229/14: 

Excellent 1chkk CK btkl-1 CACIB BIM 

INTERNATIONELL UTSTÄLLNINGSCHAMPION!



28p

23p

39p

Newcroft´s Margaret SE42292/17: Excellent 2ukk 27p

25p

39p

Lapinlumon Fanfaari SE24700/15: Excellent 4ökk 24p Gloivas Cheimon SE25604/2018: Very good 4junkk 26p

27p 40p

26p

22p

37p

34p

24p

24p

40p

34p

28p

35p

Gloivas Cheimon SE25604/2018: Excellent 25p

25p

Ikijään Johtotähti SE55178/2014: Excellent 25p

25p

Lapinlumon Fanfaari SE24700/15: Excellent 2ökk CK 28p

37p

39p

29p

25p

Aulis Enkeli Bastian DK19757/2017: Excellent 1junkk

Lumilumous Bierdni SE43513/2018: Very good 2junkk 27p

Trollflickans Cooper SE50502/2017: Excellent 1ukk 28p

Emylovias Aquilo SE24649/2017: Very good 2ukk 27p

39p

37p

MALMÖ Irina Poletaeva   190331   Rapp: SKK   50 

hundar, 23 hanar +  27 tikar

SE UCH Herding Instinct's Super Hero 

SE38897/2015: Excellent 1ökk CKbhkl-4 CERT, FINSK 

UTSTÄLLNINGSCHAMPION!

SE V-18, FI V-18, FI UCH, SE UCH Herding 

Instinct's Upea Uni SE34975/2016: Excellent 2chkk 

CK bhkl-3 R-CACIB

ESPOO FLK Maija Mäkinen, Veli-Pekka 

Kumpumäki 190324   Rapp: FKK   142 hundar,  57 

hanar + 85 tikar

SE UCH, FI UCH Herding Instinct's Super Hero 

SE38897/2015: Excellent 3ökk

SE V-18, FI V-18, FI UCH, SE UCH Herding 

Instinct's Upea Uni SE34975/2016: Very good

Trollflickans Carisma SE50500/2017: Excellent 1junkk 

CK btkl-3 Jun.CERT, R-CERT

SE JV-18 Newcroft´s Margaret SE42292/2017: 

Excellent 1ukk CK btkl-1 CERT BIM

SE VV-18 Samejäntans Opal S45827/2009: Excellent 

1vetkk CK R.Vet-CERT

BJAEVERSKOV DKK Birte Scheel   190302   Rapp: 

DKK   35 hundar  18 hanar + 17 tikar

KRISTIANSAND NKK Gunnar Nymann 190317   

Rapp: NKK   hundar  hanar +  tikar

PELLO FKK Pirjo Aaltonen   190302   Rapp: FKK   

54 hundar  23 hanar + 31 tikar ÅBO FKK Zidy Musterhielm-Ehnberg   190323   

Rapp: FKK   25 hundar, 12 hanar + 13 tikar

SE UCH, DK UCH Black Track's Timon 

SE36254/2012: Excellent 2chkk CK bhkl-4

*C.I.B, WA-18, SE UCH, DK UCH, LT CH, NL 

CH, Rld N, F Trollflickans Avanti SE57290/2015: 

Excellent 4chkk

SE UCH, FI UCH Lapinpeikon Täydellinen Toveri 

SE17171/2017: Excellent 4chkk CK

SE UCH, FI UCH Lapinpeikon Täydellinen Toveri 

SE17171/2017: Excellent 3chkk

SE UCH, FI UCH, NO UCH, NORD UCH 

Hoodwink's Artic Nimbus SE21969/2014: Excellent 

1chkk CK bhkl-1 BIM

Herding Instinct's X-tra Vaganza SE35115/2018: 

Excellent 1junkk CK btkl-3 R-CERT

Ikijään Johtotähti SE55178/2014: Excellent 2ökk CK 

btkl-2 CERT

SE UCH, FI UCH, NO UCH, NORD UCH 

Hoodwink's Artic Nimbus SE21969/2014: Excellent 

1chkk CK bhkl-2

Herding Instinct's X-tra Vaganza SE35115/2018: 

Excellent

NO JV-17, SE UCH, SE VCH Urpo Av Vintervidda 

SE49068/2016: Excellent

*C.I.B, WA-18, SE UCH, DK UCH, LT CH, NL 

CH, Rld N, F Trollflickans Avanti SE57290/2015: 

Excellent 4chkk

SE UCH, DK UCH, LT CH Black Track's Scooter 

SE31172/2012: Excellent 3chkk CK R-CERT

BÖ Leif Lehman Jörgensen   190217   Rapp: NKK  39 

hundar 18 hanar + 21 tikar

SE UCH, DK UCH, LT CH Black Track's Scooter 

SE31172/2012: Excellent 3chkk CK

NO JV-17, SE UCH, SE VCH Urpo Av Vintervidda 

SE49068/2016: Excellent

Newcroft´s Margaret SE42292/17: Excellent 1ukk CK 

btkl-4 R-CERT

SE UCH, DK UCH Black Track's Timon 

SE36254/2012: Excellent 4chkk CK

PELLO Tuula Savolainen   190303   Rapp: FKK  41 

hundar 18 hanar + 23 tikar

*C.I.B, SE UCH, DK UCH, NO UCH, NORD 

UCH Black Track's Noblesse S25483/2009: Excellent 

3vetkk

NO JV-17, SE UCH, SE VCH Urpo Av Vintervidda 

SE49068/2016: Excellent 1ökk CK bhkl-2 R-CACIB

Rld N, F Lapinpoika's Chips SE29229/2016: 

Excellent 2ökk CK bhkl-4 CERT



28p 28p

25p 27p

Happy Lapp Hugo DK09033/2016: Very good

Rld N Black Track's Yenka SE56371/2013: 1HP

Kennel Black Track's A.Kernen, Dalby: 1HP 10p

Lejoncrona Kenley SE12864/2016: Very good Kennel Trollflickans M.Kalitta, Veberöd: 2HP 8p

Kennel Lejoncronas H.Lennartsson: 3

Pufflingens Aconitum SE11675/2015: Very good

Trollflickans Bentley SE56474/2016: Very good

Rld N, F Trollflickans Bond SE56473/2016: Very good

38p

26p

25p

Edendahls Idun SE24816/2018: Excellent 1junkk 30p

Lejoncrona Saga SE36955/2018: 29p

28p

Lumilumous Bienna SE43512/2018: Very good 4junkk 27p

42P

Trollflickans Clio SE50501/2017: Very good 3ukk 28p

Happy Lapp Jasmin DK06860/2017: Very good

Trollflickans Carisma SE50500/2017: Very good

40p

31p

39p

Trollflickans Bianchi SE56468/2016: Excellent 4ökk 27p

Black Track's Yazz SE56370/2013: Excellent 25p

Black Track's Bazinga SE32003/2016: Very good

Brickebos Julia SE30750/2016: Very good

Pufflingens Cassiope SE14928/2017: Very good

Stenseitens Ulriikka SE23577/2017: Very good

Trollflickans Brook SE56469/2016: Very good

Girongårdens Lieddi SE16674/2016: Good

41p

29pNO JV-16, SE UCH, DK UCH, PL CH Lilla 

Hamrums Alea Lacta Est SE36330/2015: Excellent 

2chkk

Rld N, SE UCH, DK UCH Black Track's Yo-yo 

SE56372/2013: Excellent 3chkk

BALT CH, LT CH, LV CH, EE CH, DK UCH, SE 

UCH Born to rule from the shadows SE46512/2016: 

Excellent 4chkk

Kaunis Unelma Beautiful Miss Safir DK16362/2017: 

Excellent 2ukk

Girongårdens Kultatähti SE13407/2018: Very good 

4ukk

Lejoncrona Jaiva SE39907/2015: Excellent 1ökk CK 

btkl-3 R-CERT

Rld N Black Track's Yenka SE56371/2013: Excellent 

2ökk CK

Newcroft´s Violet SE15493/2016: Excellent 3ökk CK 

btkl-4

DK JV-17 DK V-17 SE JV-17 Dynamic Angels Nordic 

Pink Lady SE11137/2017: Very good

SE UCH Tricaliz Gulli SE24215/2013: Excellent 

1chkk CK btkl-2 R-CACIB

Kaunis Unelma tale of Mowgli DK20231/2016: Very 

good

Månskimrans Äsmo Äpplemunk SE14619/2017: Very 

good

DK UCH, SE UCH Jarfa's Tsaikka DK01320/2016: 

Excellent 1chkk CK bhkl-1 CACIB BIR

NORD JV-12, SE UCH Lapinlumon Xensaatio 

SE21646/2012: Excellent 2chkk CK bhkl-3

SE UCH; Black Blossom Troll Ezzo SE58744/2011: 

Excellent 3chkk

SE UCH Lumilumous Arcturus SE47727/2017: Very 

good 4chkk

Lejoncrona Yrsa Daysy SE29917/2018: Very good 

3junkk

DKJUCH Born To Rule Hawk Girl Shiera 

SE57516/2017: Excellent 1ukk CK btkl-1 CERT CACIB 

BIM

Lapinlumon Elmeri SE44220/2012: Excellent 3ökk CK 

R-CERT

Trollflickans Alfa Romeo SE57291/2015: Excellent 

4ökk


